
 

Expert Disclosure; FRCP Rule 26 - 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
McMAHON LAW OFFICES, LTD. 
BRIAN M. McMAHON 
Nevada State Bar No. 00927 
3715 Lakeside Drive, Suite A 
Reno, NV  89509 
Telephone:  (775) 348-2701 
Facsimile:  (775) 348-2702 
Email:  brian@mamahonlaw.org 
 
Fred Hopengarten (pro hac vice) 
Six Willarch Road 
Lincoln, MA  01773 
Telephone:  (781) 259-0088 
Facsimile:  (419) 858-2421 
Email:  hopengarten@post.harvard.edu 
Maine Bar No. 1660 
D.C. Bar No. 114124 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF NEVADA 
 
 
THOMAS S. TAORMINA, et al., 
       
              Plaintiffs, 
 
    vs. 
 
STOREY COUNTY, NEVADA,  
 
   Defendants.                                     

 
 

) 
)        
)         3:11-CV-00645-RCJ-VPC 
) 
)          
) 
)          
) 
) 
) 

 

 
EXPERT DISCLOSURE; FRCP RULE 26 

 COME NOW Plaintiffs, by and through their attorneys, McMahon Law Offices, Ltd., and 

hereby discloses the following expert: 

 1. Thomas S. Taormina, c/o McMahon Law Offices, Ltd., 3715 Lakeside Drive,  

 

Case 3:11-cv-00645-RCJ -VPC   Document 21    Filed 02/23/12   Page 1 of 3

mailto:brian@mamahonlaw.org�
mailto:hopengarten@post.harvard.edu�


 

Expert Disclosure; FRCP Rule 26 - 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Suite A, Reno, Nevada  89509. 

 In an abundance of caution and the broadest interpretation of FRCP 26, Mr. Taormina is 

hereby designated as a witness who has specific information and knowledge relating to the 

difference and necessity of the radio antennae towers as well as his professional backgrounds.  

Taormina is a veteran HAM amateur radio operator and will explain frequency and tower 

relations.   

 It is anticipated that Mr. Taormina will form opinions surrounding industry standards, 

compliance with industry standards and design of towers as utilized in amateur radio and 

emergency applications. 

 Further, whether by lay opinion, percipient or otherwise, it is anticipated that MR. 

Taormina will form opinions regarding the designing and building of all radio antennae and the 

necessity of each tower. 

 2. Plaintiffs reserve the right to call as a witness any expert designated by any other 

party. 

  Dated:  January 18, 2012.     

      McMAHON LAW OFFICES, LTD. 

      FRED HOPENGARTEN, Esq. 

       //s//  Brian M. McMahon   

By ________________________________ 
       Brian M. McMahon 
       Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
       Thomas S. Taormina and  
       Midge A. Taormina  
  

Case 3:11-cv-00645-RCJ -VPC   Document 21    Filed 02/23/12   Page 2 of 3



 

Expert Disclosure; FRCP Rule 26 - 3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) I hereby certify that I am an 

employee of  McMahon Law Offices, Ltd., and that on the 23RD day 

of February, 2012, I served a true and correct copy of the 

attached foregoing document by: 

X     Depositing for mailing, in a sealed enveloped, U.S. 

Postage prepaid, at Reno, Nevada 

        Personal Delivery 

        Facsimile      

        Federal Express/Airborne Express/Other Overnight 

Delivery 

        Reno-Carson Messenger Service 

addressed as follows: 

 
 Brent T. Kolvet, Esq. 
 Thorndal Armstrong Delk Balkenbush & Eisinger 
 6590 S. McCarran Boulevard # B 
 Reno, Nevada  89059 
 
      ///ss/// Jennifer Hall   
      _______________________________ 
      Jennifer Hall, Paralegal 

Case 3:11-cv-00645-RCJ -VPC   Document 21    Filed 02/23/12   Page 3 of 3


