	Case 3:11-cv-00645-RCJ -VPC Document 21 Filed 02/23/12 Page 1 of 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2	McMAHON LAW OFFICES, LTD. BRIAN M. McMAHON Nevada State Bar No. 00927 3715 Lakeside Drive, Suite A Reno, NV 89509 Telephone: (775) 348-2701 Facsimile: (775) 348-2702 Email: brian@mamahonlaw.org Fred Hopengarten ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) Six Willarch Road Lincoln, MA 01773 Telephone: (781) 259-0088 Facsimile: (419) 858-2421 Email: hopengarten@post.harvard.edu Maine Bar No. 1660 D.C. Bar No. 114124 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
.3	
.4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
.5	DISTRICT OF NEVADA
.6 .7	THOMAS S. TAORMINA, et al., )
L8 L9	Plaintiffs, ) 3:11-CV-00645-RCJ-VPC ) vs. )
20	STOREY COUNTY, NEVADA,
22	Defendants.
24	EXPERT DISCLOSURE; FRCP RULE 26
25	COME NOW Plaintiffs, by and through their attorneys, McMahon Law Offices, Ltd., and
26	hereby discloses the following expert:
27 28	1. Thomas S. Taormina, c/o McMahon Law Offices, Ltd., 3715 Lakeside Drive,
	Expert Disclosure; FRCP Rule 26 - 1

Suite A, Reno, Nevada 89509.

In an abundance of caution and the broadest interpretation of FRCP 26, Mr. Taormina is hereby designated as a witness who has specific information and knowledge relating to the difference and necessity of the radio antennae towers as well as his professional backgrounds. Taormina is a veteran HAM amateur radio operator and will explain frequency and tower relations.

It is anticipated that Mr. Taormina will form opinions surrounding industry standards, compliance with industry standards and design of towers as utilized in amateur radio and emergency applications.

Further, whether by lay opinion, percipient or otherwise, it is anticipated that MR. Taormina will form opinions regarding the designing and building of all radio antennae and the necessity of each tower.

2. Plaintiffs reserve the right to call as a witness any expert designated by any other party.

Dated: January 18, 2012.

McMAHON LAW OFFICES, LTD.

FRED HOPENGARTEN, Esq.

//s// Brian M. McMahon

By \_\_\_\_

Brian M. McMahon Attorneys for Plaintiffs Thomas S. Taormina and Midge A. Taormina

Expert Disclosure; FRCP Rule 26 - 3

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) I hereby certify that I am an
3	employee of McMahon Law Offices, Ltd., and that on the $23^{RD}$ day
4	of February, 2012, I served a true and correct copy of the
5	attached foregoing document by:
6	X Depositing for mailing, in a sealed enveloped, U.S.
7	Postage prepaid, at Reno, Nevada
8	Personal Delivery
9	Facsimile
10	Federal Express/Airborne Express/Other Overnight
11	Delivery
12	Reno-Carson Messenger Service
13	addressed as follows:
14	Brent T. Kolvet, Esq.
15 16	Thorndal Armstrong Delk Balkenbush & Eisinger 6590 S. McCarran Boulevard # B Reno, Nevada 89059
17	///ss/// Jennifer Hall
18	Jennifer Hall, Paralegal
19	UEIMITET MAIT, FALALEGAL
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	